STATE BOARD OF SPEECH PATHOLOGY & AUDIOLOGY
Professional and Vocational Licensing Division
Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs
State of Hawaii

AGENDA
Date September 16, 2025
Time 2:00 p.m.
Agenda The agenda was posted to the State electronic calendar as

required by Hawaii Revised Statutes (“HRS”) section 92-7(b)

In-Person PVL Queen Liliuokalani Conference Room
Meeting HRH King Kalakaua Building, First Floor
Location 335 Merchant Street

Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Virtual Virtual Videoconference Meeting—Zoom Meeting (use link below)

Participation https://dcca-hawaii-
gov.zoom.us/j/856930741897?pwd=qySVaz8wlLbl0J9Z4zc11id9ms
akf9J.1

Phone: (669) 444-9171
Meeting ID: 856 9307 4189
Passcode: 833259

If you wish to submit written testimony on any agenda item, please
submit your testimony to speech@dcca.hawaii.gov or by hard
copy mail to Attn: Speech Pathology & Audiology Board, P.O. Box
3469, Honolulu, HI 96801. We request submission of testimony at
least 24 hours prior to the meeting to ensure that it can be
distributed to the Board members.

INTERNET ACCESS:

To view the meeting and provide live oral testimony, please use the link at the top of the
agenda. You will be asked to enter your name. The Board requests that you enter your full
name, but you may use a pseudonym or other identifier if you wish to remain anonymous. You
will also be asked for an email address. You may fill in this field with any entry in an email
format, e.g., *****@***mail.com.

Your microphone will be automatically muted. When the Chairperson asks for public testimony,
you may click the Raise Hand button found on your Zoom screen to indicate that you wish to
testify about that agenda item. The Chairperson will individually enable each testifier to unmute
their microphone. When recognized by the Chairperson, please unmute your microphone before
speaking and mute your microphone after you finish speaking.


https://dcca-hawaii-gov.zoom.us/j/85693074189?pwd=qySVaz8wLbl0J9Z4zc11id9msakf9J.1
https://dcca-hawaii-gov.zoom.us/j/85693074189?pwd=qySVaz8wLbl0J9Z4zc11id9msakf9J.1
https://dcca-hawaii-gov.zoom.us/j/85693074189?pwd=qySVaz8wLbl0J9Z4zc11id9msakf9J.1

MEETING AGENDA STATE BOARD OF SPEECH PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY PAGE 2
September 16, 2025

PHONE ACCESS:

If you cannot get internet access, you may get audio-only access by calling the phone number
listed at the top on the agenda. Upon dialing the number, you will be prompted to enter the
Meeting ID which is also listed at the top of the agenda. After entering the Meeting ID, you will
be asked to either enter your panelist number or wait to be admitted into the meeting. You will
not have a panelist number. So, please wait until you are admitted into the meeting.

When the Chairperson asks for public testimony, you may indicate you want to testify by
entering “*” and then “9” on your phone’s keypad. After entering “*” and then “9”, a voice prompt
will let you know that the host of the meeting has been notified. When recognized by the
Chairperson, you may unmute yourself by pressing “*” and then “6” on your phone. A voice
prompt will let you know that you are unmuted. Once you are finished speaking, please enter
“*” and then “6” again to mute yourself.

For both internet and phone access, when testifying, you will be asked to identify yourself and
the organization, if any, that you represent. Each testifier will be limited to five minutes of
testimony per agenda item.

If connection to the meeting is lost for more than 30 minutes, the meeting will be continued on a
specific date and time. This information can be found on the Board’s website
https://cca.hawaii.gov/pvl/boards/speech/meeting_schedule/

Instructions to attend State of Hawaii virtual board meetings may be found online at
https://cca.hawaii.gov/pvl/files/2020/08/State-of-Hawaii-Virtual-Board-Attendee-Instructions.pdf.

1. Call To Order

2. Introduction of New Board Members

3. EO Report

A. Legislative Session Summary
B. License Renewal: December 31, 2025
4, Review and Approval of Meeting Minutes

The Board may enter into Executive Session to consult with the Board’s attorney on questions
and issues pertaining to the Board’s powers, duties, privileges, immunities, and liabilities in
accordance with HRS section 92-5(a)(4) to review the executive session minutes.

A. Meeting Minutes for January 28, 2025

5. Applications
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A. Provisional Speech Pathologist

The Board will enter into Executive Session pursuant to Hawaii Revised Statutes sections
92-5(a)(1) and 92-5(a)(4) to consider and evaluate personal information relating to
individuals applying for professional or vocational licenses cited in section 26-9 or both
and to consult with the board'’s attorney on questions and issues pertaining to the board’s
powers, duties, privileges, immunities, and liabilities.

1. Hang Minh Nguyen

B. Ratifications

*Please see attached ratification list

4. Next Meeting

Tuesday, November 18, 2025

Virtual Conference—Zoom Meeting, and
Queen Liliuokalani Conference Room
HRH King Kalakaua Building

5. Adjournment

If you need an auxiliary aid/service or other accommodation due to a
disability, contact Executive Officer Christopher Fernandez at (808) 586-
2708 and as soon as possible, preferably by September 12, 2025.
Requests made as early as possible have a greater likelihood of being
fulfilled. Upon request, this notice is available in alternate/accessible
formats.

CF:
09/10/2025



STATE BOARD OF SPEECH PATHOLOGY & AUDIOLOGY
Professional and Vocational Licensing Division
Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs

State of Hawaii

RATIFICATION LIST: For the meeting held September 16, 2025

Audiologist

AUD-272
AUD-273
AUD-274
AUD-275
AUD-276
AUD-277
AUD-278
AUD-279
AUD-280
AUD-281
AUD-282

Date list was generated: 2025.09.10

Leela A Cleary
Amy D Winkler
Lydia L Earles
Nicola-Mejer Glover
Sarah E Mouser
Jessica E J Saylor
Jennifer Shi
Heather D Fletcher
Robert Cale
Monique Carmen LaPierre
Ashley Penner

Speech Pathologist

SP-2376
SP-2377
SP-2378
SP-2379
SP-2380
SP-2381
SP-2382
SP-2383
SP-2384
SP-2385
SP-2386
SP-2387
SP-2388
SP-2389
SP-2390
SP-2391
SP-2392
SP-2393
SP-2394
SP-2395
SP-2396
SP-2397
SP-2398
SP-2399
SP-2400
SP-2401
SP-2402

Stephanie Jeanette Silber
Karen Mowers

Emily Mischke

Victoria N Magallanes
Amanda Sebestyen
Senedra Lawson Green
Jaqueline Ueng

Harmony Moon Bredesen
Alexandra Feagin

Tracy J Terrall

Latoya Breeden

Andrea Ruth Dacumos Batilaran
Olivia Marie Solomon
Junine Patrice Williams
Christine Cooper

Lauren Jacobs

Megan K Heath

Sonya Olsen

Alyssa L Bannister

Yu Kobayashi-Lang

Julia M Loeb

Kaitlyn Mieko Yamada
Jessica A Armstrong
Hannah E Jernigan
Carson Cash

Kareena Bachan
Bethany Lien
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SP-2403
SP-2404
SP-2405
SP-2406
SP-2407
SP-2408
SP-2409
SP-2410
SP-2411
SP-2412
SP-2413
SP-2414
SP-2415
SP-2416
SP-2417
SP-2418
SP-2419
SP-2420
SP-2421
SP-2422
SP-2423
SP-2424
SP-2425
SP-2426
SP-2427
SP-2428
SP-2429
SP-2430
SP-2431
SP-2432
SP-2433
SP-2434
SP-2435
SP-2436
SP-2437
SP-2438
SP-2439
SP-2440
SP-2441
SP-2442
SP-2443
SP-2444
SP-2445
SP-2446
SP-2447
SP-2448
SP-2449
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RATIFICATION LIST

Diana Magnin

Suzy Mun

Katherine Lyle

Amy N Blanks

Amelie Roy

Marylen Agbang
Simone Akay

Brittany J Adelson
Jacob Michael Lee
Holly R Christina
Melody L Masutani
Jennifer Do

Heather A Ybarlucea
Laura Xiaogian Guo
Jette R McCormick
Kelly MacNeill-Cooney
Sarah Cashdollar
Genoveva Mariette Nascimento
Ivanisse Coraly Asencio-Acevedo
Patricia F Leal

Minako Irene May
Danielle Taormino
Sydney Michelle Timm
Brittany Arruda
Samantha Nicholas
Kierstan Perry
Hannah E Abbott
Mackenzie Ann Brown
Savannah Lacy Lovitt
Kylee M Haller
Michele R Herrington
Allie Michelle Porreca
Martha P Johnson

Mia Michelle Moss
Amanda M Akimov
Shanna Lee Stack
Sarah Kay Smith
Autumn Camp

Emily K Byrd
Katherine M Rodriguez
Tara K Jones

Amy Camnitz

Traysa El Leighton
Tera L Defalkenberg
Tamar Thompson
Mathias Davis

Haley A Victor
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SP-2450
SP-2451
SP-2452
SP-2453
SP-2454
SP-2455
SP-2456

RATIFICATION LIST

Sylvia K Maldonado
Kiana S Morioka
Sarah Goldberg Welsh
Keina Saito

Leen Mudallal

Carina Zavala

Kristine Scanlon

Speech Pathologist Provisional License

SPP-70
SPP-71
SPP-72
SPP-73
SPP-74
SPP-75
SPP-76
SPP-78
SPP-79
SPP-81

Hailey-Rosemary Kennedy Farago
Alana M L Ducroix-Miyamoto
Tiffany Yamamura

Kasidi Lujan

Isabella Arciniega

Patricia F Leal

Brooke Ashley Welton

Afton Nelson Hiatt

Amy Alison Stango

Sophia L Bosacco
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