STATE BOARD OF SPEECH PATHOLOGY & AUDIOLOGY

Professional and Vocational Licensing Division Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs State of Hawaii

<u>AGENDA</u>

Date September 16, 2025

Time 2:00 p.m.

Agenda The agenda was posted to the State electronic calendar as

required by Hawaii Revised Statutes ("HRS") section 92-7(b)

In-Person PVL Queen Liliuokalani Conference Room Meeting HRH King Kalakaua Building, First Floor

Location 335 Merchant Street

Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Virtual Videoconference Meeting—Zoom Meeting (use link below)

Participation https://dcca-hawaii-

gov.zoom.us/j/85693074189?pwd=qySVaz8wLbl0J9Z4zc11id9ms

<u>akf9J.1</u>

Phone: (669) 444-9171 Meeting ID: 856 9307 4189

Passcode: 833259

If you wish to submit written testimony on any agenda item, please submit your testimony to speech@dcca.hawaii.gov or by hard copy mail to Attn: Speech Pathology & Audiology Board, P.O. Box 3469, Honolulu, HI 96801. We request submission of testimony at

least 24 hours prior to the meeting to ensure that it can be

distributed to the Board members.

INTERNET ACCESS:

To view the meeting and provide live oral testimony, please use the link at the top of the agenda. You will be asked to enter your name. The Board requests that you enter your full name, but you may use a pseudonym or other identifier if you wish to remain anonymous. You will also be asked for an email address. You may fill in this field with any entry in an email format, e.g., ******@***mail.com.

Your microphone will be automatically muted. When the Chairperson asks for public testimony, you may click the Raise Hand button found on your Zoom screen to indicate that you wish to testify about that agenda item. The Chairperson will individually enable each testifier to unmute their microphone. When recognized by the Chairperson, please unmute your microphone before speaking and mute your microphone after you finish speaking.

PHONE ACCESS:

If you cannot get internet access, you may get audio-only access by calling the phone number listed at the top on the agenda. Upon dialing the number, you will be prompted to enter the Meeting ID which is also listed at the top of the agenda. After entering the Meeting ID, you will be asked to either enter your panelist number or wait to be admitted into the meeting. You will not have a panelist number. So, please wait until you are admitted into the meeting.

When the Chairperson asks for public testimony, you may indicate you want to testify by entering "*" and then "9" on your phone's keypad. After entering "*" and then "9", a voice prompt will let you know that the host of the meeting has been notified. When recognized by the Chairperson, you may unmute yourself by pressing "*" and then "6" on your phone. A voice prompt will let you know that you are unmuted. Once you are finished speaking, please enter "*" and then "6" again to mute yourself.

For both internet and phone access, when testifying, you will be asked to identify yourself and the organization, if any, that you represent. Each testifier will be limited to five minutes of testimony per agenda item.

If connection to the meeting is lost for more than 30 minutes, the meeting will be continued on a specific date and time. This information can be found on the Board's website https://cca.hawaii.gov/pvl/boards/speech/meeting_schedule/

Instructions to attend State of Hawaii virtual board meetings may be found online at https://cca.hawaii.gov/pvl/files/2020/08/State-of-Hawaii-Virtual-Board-Attendee-Instructions.pdf.

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Introduction of New Board Members
- 3. EO Report
 - A. Legislative Session Summary
 - B. License Renewal: December 31, 2025
- 4. Review and Approval of Meeting Minutes

The Board may enter into Executive Session to consult with the Board's attorney on questions and issues pertaining to the Board's powers, duties, privileges, immunities, and liabilities in accordance with HRS section 92-5(a)(4) to review the executive session minutes.

- A. Meeting Minutes for January 28, 2025
- 5. Applications

A. <u>Provisional Speech Pathologist</u>

The Board will enter into Executive Session pursuant to Hawaii Revised Statutes sections 92-5(a)(1) and 92-5(a)(4) to consider and evaluate personal information relating to individuals applying for professional or vocational licenses cited in section 26-9 or both and to consult with the board's attorney on questions and issues pertaining to the board's powers, duties, privileges, immunities, and liabilities.

1. Hang Minh Nguyen

B. Ratifications

*Please see attached ratification list

4. Next Meeting

Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Virtual Conference—Zoom Meeting, and Queen Liliuokalani Conference Room HRH King Kalakaua Building

5. Adjournment

If you need an auxiliary aid/service or other accommodation due to a disability, contact Executive Officer Christopher Fernandez at (808) 586-2708 and as soon as possible, preferably by September 12, 2025. Requests made as early as possible have a greater likelihood of being fulfilled. Upon request, this notice is available in alternate/accessible formats.

CF: 09/10/2025

STATE BOARD OF SPEECH PATHOLOGY & AUDIOLOGY

Professional and Vocational Licensing Division Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs State of Hawaii

page 1

RATIFICATION LIST: For the meeting held September 16, 2025

Date list was generated: 2025.09.10

<u>Audiologist</u>

AUD-272	Leela A Cleary
AUD-273	Amy D Winkler
AUD-274	Lydia L Earles
AUD-275	Nicola-Mejer Glover
AUD-276	Sarah E Mouser
AUD-277	Jessica E J Saylor
AUD-278	Jennifer Shi
AUD-279	Heather D Fletcher
AUD-280	Robert Cale
AUD-281	Monique Carmen LaPierre
AUD-282	Ashley Penner

Speech Pathologist

OD 0070	04
SP-2376	Stephanie Jeanette Silber
SP-2377	Karen Mowers
SP-2378	Emily Mischke
SP-2379	Victoria N Magallanes
SP-2380	Amanda Sebestyen
SP-2381	Senedra Lawson Green
SP-2382	Jaqueline Ueng
SP-2383	Harmony Moon Bredesen
SP-2384	Alexandra Feagin
SP-2385	Tracy J Terrall
SP-2386	Latoya Breeden
SP-2387	Andrea Ruth Dacumos Batilaran
SP-2388	Olivia Marie Solomon
SP-2389	Junine Patrice Williams
SP-2390	Christine Cooper
SP-2391	Lauren Jacobs
SP-2392	Megan K Heath
SP-2393	Sonya Olsen
SP-2394	Alyssa L Bannister
SP-2395	Yu Kobayashi-Lang
SP-2396	Julia M Loeb
SP-2397	Kaitlyn Mieko Yamada
SP-2398	Jessica A Armstrong
SP-2399	Hannah E Jernigan
SP-2400	Carson Cash
SP-2401	Kareena Bachan
SP-2402	Bethany Lien
	•

STATE BOARD OF SPEECH PATHOLOGY & AUDIOLOGY RATIFICATION LIST

SP-2403	Diana Magnin
SP-2404	Suzy Mun
SP-2405	Katherine Lyle
SP-2406	Amy N Blanks
SP-2407	Amelie Roy
SP-2408	Marylen Agbang
SP-2409	Simone Akay
SP-2410	Brittany J Adelson
SP-2411	Jacob Michael Lee
SP-2412	Holly R Christina
SP-2413	Melody L Masutani
SP-2414	Jennifer Do
SP-2415	Heather A Ybarlucea
SP-2416	Laura Xiaoqian Guo
SP-2417	Jette R McCormick
SP-2418	Kelly MacNeill-Cooney
SP-2419	Sarah Cashdollar
SP-2420	Genoveva Mariette Nascimento
SP-2421	Ivanisse Coraly Asencio-Acevedo
SP-2422	Patricia F Leal
SP-2423	Minako Irene May
SP-2424	Danielle Taormino
SP-2425	Sydney Michelle Timm
SP-2426	Brittany Arruda
SP-2427	Samantha Nicholas
SP-2428	Kierstan Perry
SP-2429	Hannah E Abbott
SP-2430	Mackenzie Ann Brown
SP-2431	Savannah Lacy Lovitt
SP-2432	Kylee M Haller
SP-2433	Michele R Herrington
SP-2434	Allie Michelle Porreca
SP-2435	Martha P Johnson
SP-2436	Mia Michelle Moss
SP-2437	Amanda M Akimov
SP-2438	Shanna Lee Stack
SP-2439	Sarah Kay Smith
SP-2440	Autumn Camp
SP-2441	Emily K Byrd
SP-2442	Katherine M Rodriguez
SP-2443	Tara K Jones
SP-2444	Amy Camnitz
SP-2445	Traysa El Leighton
SP-2446	Tera L Defalkenberg
SP-2447	Tamar Thompson
SP-2448	Mathias Davis
SP-2449	Haley A Victor

STATE BOARD OF SPEECH PATHOLOGY & AUDIOLOGY RATIFICATION LIST

SP-2450	Sylvia K Maldonado
SP-2451	Kiana S Morioka
SP-2452	Sarah Goldberg Welsh
SP-2453	Keina Saito
SP-2454	Leen Mudallal
SP-2455	Carina Zavala
SP-2456	Kristine Scanlon

Speech Pathologist Provisional License

SPP-70	Hailey-Rosemary Kennedy Farago
SPP-71	Alana M L Ducroix-Miyamoto
SPP-72	Tiffany Yamamura
SPP-73	Kasidi Lujan
SPP-74	Isabella Arciniega
SPP-75	Patricia F Leal
SPP-76	Brooke Ashley Welton
SPP-78	Afton Nelson Hiatt
SPP-79	Amy Alison Stango
SPP-81	Sophia L Bosacco